DocuSign Envelope ID: 16F9C23B-3F4C-4B78-9890-C468C7419875

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Contract Modification Document

Contract No. 2020-140
Contract: Testing: Postmortem Toxicology

National Medical Services, Inc.
dba NMS Labs

200 Welsh Road

Horsham, PA 19044

Vendor:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

1 Renew contract for a 1-year period of May 18, 2023 through and including May 17, 2024.

In accordance with Section 4.6 Price Redetermination clause, change pricing to proposed unit pricing per the
2 attached documentation.

3 Replace Exhibit A with Exhibit B, per the attached documentation, with updated line items and prices.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified
in writing signed by both parties.

Change Order No. 5 has been accepted and authorized by authority of Collin County Commissioners Court
by Court Order No. 2023-245-03-27 effective on May 18, 2023.

ACCEPTED BY: NMS Labs

A

DocuSigned by:

Michelle (fuarmsski

8195950E82F645FE

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Dan Monahan Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name)
TITLE: President & CEO TITLE: PU3RC3)(I)—I/—\2%I2I\£)G AGENT
DATE: March 14, 2023 DATE: /30/
HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2020-417-05-18
Renewal No. 1 Court Order No. 2021-399-05-03
Renewal No. 2 Court Order No. 2022-445-05-16
Renewal No. 3 Court Order No.
Change Order No. 1 Court Order No. 2021-399-05-03 Summary renew, price increase, force maj
Change Order No. 2 Court Order No. 2022-018-01-03 Summary add line items
Change Order No. 3 Court Order No. 2022-070-01-24 Summary add line items, Exhibit A
Change Order No. 4 Court Order No. 2022-445-05-16 Summary renew, price increase
Change Order No. 5 Court Order No. 2023-245-03-27 Summary renew, price increase, add Exhibit B

1



		2023-03-30T13:22:31-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




